# **CITY OF JUNCTION CITY, ARKANSAS**

### WATER IMPROVEMENTS

# **BID PROPOSAL**

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	13,460	L.F.	Furnish and Install labor and equipment for 6" C-900 PVC Water Main and Fittings including Trench Excavation, Laying, Bedding, Blocking and Backfilling per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/L.F	S AG	
2	11,540	L.F.	Furnish and Install labor and equipment for 4" SDR-21 PVC Water Main and Fittings including Trench Excavation Laying, Bedding, Blocking and Backfilling per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$	\$
3	3,600	L.F.	Water Main and Fittings including Trench Excavation,		
			Laying, Bedding, Blocking and Backfilling per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/L.F		

### BID PROPOSAL CONTINUED

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
4	500	L.F.	Furnish and Install material, labor and equipment for 2" poly water pipe DR-11 treated water main and Fittings including Trench Excavation, Laying, Bedding, Blocking and Backfilling per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/L.F		
5	100	L.F.	Furnish and Install material, labor and equipment for 1" poly water pipe DR-11 treated service tubing and Fittings including Trench Excavation, Laying, Bedding, and Backfilling per plans and specifications for the unk price of	\$	\$
6	3,100	L.F.	Dollars and Cents/LI  Directional Bore 6" Centa-Loc Pipe DR-18 Water main per		
0	3,100	L.F.	plans and specifications for the unit price of (Directional Bore includes the pipe)	\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/L.F	Ť	Ť

### BID PROPOSAL CONTINUED

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
7	2,100	L.F.	Directional Bore 4" Certa-Loc Pipe DR-18 Water main per plans and specifications for the unit price of (Directional Bore includes the pipe)	•	•
			Dollars and Cents/L.F	\$	\$
8	500	L.F.	Directional Bore 3" Certa-Loc Pipe DR-18 Water main per plans and specifications for the unit price of (Directional Bore includes the pipe)  Dollars and Canta/L.F	\$	\$
9	100	L.F.	Bore and Encase 4" Water Main in 0.375" x 8" Steel Encasement per plans and specifications for the unit price of (Bore and Encase does include the pipe and steel encasement)	\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/L.F		

### BID PROPOSAL CONTINUED

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
10	5	EA	Tie in Existing 6" Water Line per plans and specifications for the unit price of (Does not include valve) (Not a Pay Item if Tapping Sleeve or Saddle is used)	<b>c</b>	\$
			Dollars and Cents/EA	\$	Φ
11	2	EA	Tie in Existing 4" Water Line per plans and specifications for the unit price of (Does not include valve) (Not a Pay Item if Tapping Sleeve or Saddle is used)	\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/EA		
12	4	EA	Tie in Existing 2" Water Line per plans and specifications for the unit price of (Does not include valve) (Not a Pay Item if Tapping Sleeve or Saddle is used)	\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/EA		

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	BID PROPOSAL CONTINUED  DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
13	2	EA	Tie in Existing 1" Water Line per plans and specifications for the unit price of (Does not include valve) (Not a Pay Item if Tapping Sleeve or Saddle is used)	\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/EA		
14	1	E.A.	Furnish and Install 6"X6" M.J. Tapping Sleeve and Valve including valve box and blocking per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$	\$
15	28	EA	Furnish and Install 6" Cate Valve including valve box, valve		
10	20	LA	marker and blocking per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/EA		

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	BID PROPOSAL CONTINUED  DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
16	32	EA	Furnish and Install 4" Gate Valve including valve box, valve marker and blocking per plans and specifications for the unit price of		
				\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/EA		
17	7	EA	Furnish and Install 3" Gate Valve including valve box, valve marker and blocking per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$	\$
40			Continue of the state of the st		
18	3	EA	Furnish and Install 2" Gate Valve including valve box, valve marker and blocking per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/EA		

			BID PROPOSAL CONTINUED		
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL
				PRICE	PRICE
19	36	E.A.	Furnish and Install 6" Fire Hydrant Assembly including 6" Gate Valve, Blocking and Drain Rock per plans and specifications for the unit price of		
			Dollars and Cents/E.A.	\$	\$
20	15	E.A.	Furnish and Install 4" Fire Hydrant Assembly including 4" Gate Valve, Blocking and Drain Rock per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$	\$
			Onlers and Cantal Exp.	·	·
21	23	E.A.	Remove existing Fire Hydrants and deliver to the City of Junction City		
				\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/E.A.		

			BID PROPOSAL CONTINUED		
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
22	4	E.A.	Furnish & Install 2" Blow Off Valve per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/E.A.		
23	142	E.A.	Furnish and Install and 3/4" Short Side Service Connections Including up to 60 feet of service line, new ¾" meter with smart register and transmitter, meter box and appurtenances at property line for fully functional drive-by system per plans and specifications for the unit price of		\$
24	106	E.A.	Furnish and Install 3/4"Long Side Service Connections by Directional Bore including up to 120 feet of service line, new 3/4" meter with smart register and transmitter, meter box and appurtenances at property line for fully functional driveby system per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/E.A.		

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	BID PROPOSAL CONTINUED  DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
25	4	E.A.	to 60 feet of service line, new 2" meter with smart register and transmitter, meter box and appurtenances at property line for fully	\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/E.A.		
26	2	EA	Furnish and Install 2"Long Side Service Connections by Directional Bore including up to 120 feet of service line, new 2" meter with smart register and transmitter, meter box and appurtenances at property line for fully functional drive-by system per Dollars and Cents/DA	\$	\$
27	70	EA	Furnish and Install ¾" Meter with Smart Register and Transmitter, meter box, meter setter and appurtenances for fully functioned drive-by system per plans and specifications for the unit price of Does not include service line)  Dollars and Cents/EA	\$	\$

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	BID PROPOSAL CONTINUED  DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
28	2	EA	Furnish and Install 1" Meter with Smart Register and Transmitter, meter box, meter setter and appurtenances for fully functional drive-by systemper plans and specifications for the unit price of (Does not include service line)	\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/EA		
29	4	EA	Furnish and Install 2" Meter with Smart Register and Transmitter, meter box, meter setter and appurtenances for fully functional drive-by system per plans and specifications for the unit price of (Does not include service line)	\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/EA		
30	1	L.S.	Furnish all labor and install all equipment necessary for a complete and operational Drive-By Metering system including lapton (windows 10 operating system with 3G processor at minimum), watched software, and appurtenances per plans and specifications for the lamp sun.	\$	\$
31	1000	L.F.	Open Cut and Repair Asphalt Surface per		
31	1000	L.I .	plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/L.F.		

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	BID PROPOSAL CONTINUED DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
32	1000	L.F.	Open Cut and Repair Concrete Surface per plans and specifications for the unit price of		
				\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/L.F.		
33	1	L.S.	Trench Safety per plans and specifications for the lump sum price of		\$
			Dollars and Cents/L.8		
34	1	L.S.	Furnish all labor and install all equipment for testing and sterilization of treated mains and appurtenances per plans and specifications for the lump sum price of	\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/L.S.		
35	1	L.S.	Contractor shall perform erosion control measures as directed by the engineer and required by the SWPPP for the lump sum price of	\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/L.S.	Ψ	Ψ
			TOTAL OF ALL ITEMS (1-35)	\$	

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	BID PROPOSAL CONTINUED  DESCRIPTION  DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE ITEMS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	1175	L.F.	Deduct from Item 1-Furnish and Install labor and equipment for 6" C-900 PVC Water Main and Fittings including Trench Excavation, Laying, Bedding, Blocking and Backfilling per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/L.S.		
2	30	L.F.	Deduct from Item 6-Directional Bore 6" Certa-Loc Pipe DR- 18 Water main per plans and specifications for the unit price of (Directional Bore includes the pipe)		\$
3	1	EA	Dollars and Cents/L F.  Deduct from Item 18-Furnish and Install 2" Gate Valve		
			including valve box, valve marker and blocking perplans and specifications for the unit price of	\$	\$
4	1	EA	Cents/EA  Deduct from Item 19-Furnish and install 6" Fire Hydrant		
			Assembly including 6" Gate Valve, Blocking and Drain Rock per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/EA. P-13		

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	BID PROPOSAL CONTINUED  DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
5	1	EA	Deduct from Item 23-Furnish and Install and 3/4" Short Side Service Connections Including up to 60 feet of service line, new 3/4" meter with smart register and transmitter, meter box and appurtenances at property line for fully functional drive-	\$	\$
6	2	EA	Dollars and Cents/EA  Deduct from Item 24-Furnish and Install 3/4"Long Side Service Connections by Directional Bore including up to 120 feet of service line, new 3/4" meter with smart register and transmitter, meter box and appurtenances at property for fully functional drive-by system per plans and		\$
7	1	EA	Add to Item 10-Tie in Existing 4" Water Line per plans and specifications for the unit price of (Does not include valve) (Not a Pay Item if Tapping Sheve or Sandle Is used)  Dollars and Cents/EA	\$	\$

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	BID PROPOSAL CONTINUED  DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL
				PRICE	PRICE
8	1	EA	Add to Item 15-Furnish and Install 6" Gate Valve including		
			valve box, valve marker and blocking per plans and		
			specifications for the unit price of	Φ.	Φ.
				\$	\$
			Dollars and		
			Cents/EA		
9	3	EA	Add to Item 27-Furnish and Install 3/4" Meter with Smart		
Ū	· ·	_, .	Register and Transmitter, meter box, meter setter and		
			appurtenances per plans and specifications for the unit price		
			of (Does not include service line)	*	\$
			Dollars and		
			Cents/EA		
			TOTAL DEDUCTIVE TEMS	\$	
			TOTAL BASE LESS DEDUCTIVE ITEMS	\$	
			TOTAL BASE LESS DE DE TIVE ITEMS	Φ	

#### **NOTES**

- 1) Miscellaneous items, directed work, connections caps, and kill outs, etc., not specifically listed but required to complete the proposed improvements to a complete and operational system shall be included in the Bid under the most appropriate Bid Item.
- 2) Time required to complete base bid work shall be 365 calendar days.
- 3) Contractor is to perform and adhere to all requirements of the Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan found in Exhibit "A" of the Technical Specs.
- 4) Contractor is solely responsible for the complete abandonment of all existing mains unless otherwise noted.